News Release

Charleston County Honors its Employees during National Public Service Recognition Week, May 2-6

Charleston County Government will be celebrating <u>Public Service Recognition</u> <u>Week</u>, which is aimed at honoring the men and women who serve our nation as federal, state, county and local government employees.

County representatives will staff booths set up in the Public Services Building (PSB), located at 4045 Bridge View Drive in North Charleston, between May 2-6 from 11 a.m. to 2 p.m. to highlight some of the County's services and answer questions from the public. They'll also be offering free popcorn!

Citizens are also encouraged to show their support during the week by signing our 'I ♥ Public Servants because...' sign, located in the rotunda of the PSB. Citizens may also post on social media by sharing why they love their public servants and using the hashtag #ThankOurChsHeroes. See a public servant? Snap a selfie with them and post it on social media. Be sure to tag @ChasCountyGov on Facebook, Twitter or Instagram.

"Many of our Charleston County employees are unsung heroes. They are dedicated to the citizens of this County and provide vital services that make our County great. This week, we praise their work and take this opportunity to share information about all the wonderful services they provide to our community," said County Administrator Keith Bustraan.

Charleston County also teamed up with the Lowcountry's Jersey Mike's sandwich shops for "Hoagies for Heroes," offering County employees a discount on subs throughout the week.

Agenda for National Public Service Recognition Week:

Monday, May 2:	<u>Veterans Affairs Office</u> Learn valuable information about assistance the office provides to veterans.
Tuesday, May 3:	Board of Elections & Voter Registration Register to vote and submit an address change to your voter registration and other voter registration services.
Wednesday, May 4:	Consolidated 9-1-1 Center Sign up for our Smart 9-1-1 program and learn about our Text-to-9-1-1 program.
Thursday, May 5:	<u>Stormwater Management Program</u> , of our <u>Public Works Department</u> Watch demonstrations using the 3D EnviroScape Watershed/NPS model, which provides a hands-on, interactive demonstration of the sources and effects of water pollution.
Friday, May 6:	Charleston Animal Society Adoption Event Adopt a furry friend.



April 27, 2016 Release Number: 4035



For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- Prepared by the Public Information Office -